PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony G. Gumina	08/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scientific Games Royalty Corporation	
Street Address:	220 Continental Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 407	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19713	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11210312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-3415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 815-3400

Email: lgolden@carltonfields.com

Correspondent Name: Carlton Fields, P. A.

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lance D. Reich

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for 49673.25025#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016544 FRAME: 0525

500050322

CH \$40 00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I. Anthony G. Gumina, have invented certain improvements in a:

Poker Style Scratch-Ticket Lottery Games

and have executed a United States utility patent application filed on 8/25/05 which has been assigned Serial No. 11/210, 312; and

WHEREAS, Scientific Games Royalty Corporation ("Scientific Games"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 220 Continental Drive, Suite 407, Newark, DE 19713, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Scientific Games, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including without limitation any continuation. divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Scientific Games, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Scientific Games may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Scientific Games.

Signed

(1) Inventor's signature:

Date: August 23 2005

Name:

Ant'unio G. Gumma

Residence:

2679 Richman Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89123

Citizenship:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

)55.

Before me personally appeared Anthony G. Gumina, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed this 23 day of August, 2005.

USA A. LINNEAN, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO

49673 25025

My Commission Expires AUG. 22, 2008

RECORDED: 09/16/2005

A[L#6913.1

PATENT REEL: 016544 FRAME: 0526